

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15063/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2007 in CMWP No. 8186/1998 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANPUR ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief ) )

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner states that the respondent-workman has been paid Rs.8,38,439/-, recovery of which has been restrained by the High Court. He further states that the respondent-workman did not work during the period for which the aforesaid amount has been paid. Seeks time to place on record the orders under which the aforesaid payment was made.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master