

P

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15063/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2007 in CMWP No. 8186/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANPUR ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6574 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.for
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.N.Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.for
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is awaited in SLP(C) No.6574 of 2009.

List after service is complete.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master