

|
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15063/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2007 in CMWP No.
8186/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANPUR ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI MISHRA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6574 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv. for
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master