

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 2328/2010

U.P.STATE ELECT.BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel, Ms Shipra Shukla appearing on behalf of Dr Rajeev Sharma, Advocate-on-record states that they will be filing vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant and no objection of the earlier counsel within one week.

On filing of the same, office to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.08.23  
12:51:21 IST  
Reason: