

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2327/2010

KANPUR ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVI MISHRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2328/2010

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties have not filed statement of case in both matters. Since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013, registry to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar